GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:108
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2009

SCHOLARSHIPS FOR STUDENTS OF MINORITY COMMUNITIES
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government's scheme for providing scholarships to students belonging to the minority community has achieved its desired objectives;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not, the names of the States which are lagging behind in implementing the scheme;
(d) whether the Government has asked for reports from such States;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

() the steps taken or being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE),IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (SALMAN KHURSHID)
(a) to (f) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a), (b) (c),(d), (¢) AND (f) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.108
FOR 26/11/2009 BY SHRIASADUDDIN OWAISIREGARDING SCHOLARSHIPS FOR STUDENTS OF MINORITY COMMUNITIES.

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b)&(c) The details of performance in respect of Pre-matric, Post-matric and Merit-cum-means based Scholarship Schemes for students belonging to minority communities is annexed.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) & (f) Does not arise, in view of (d) above.
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